
Spring Semester 2022  
 
Tuesday, January 4, 2022:  Spring Move-In Day 

 Please arrive to move-in for Spring between 9am and 3pm 
o Please park in Lot 11 (behind LHC) when you arrive for Spring 2022 Move-In. 

 
Wednesday, January 5, 2022:  First Day of Spring Classes 
 
Monday, January 17, 2022:  Martin Luther King Holiday (All College Offices Closed) 

 LHC Open to Residents 
 
Monday, January 24, 2022 – Friday, February 4, 2022:  LHC Resident 2022-2023 Housing Application Priority 
Period 

 Current Spring 2022 LHC Residents who submit their 2022-2023 Housing Application and $50 
Application Fee by Friday, February 4, 2022 will be guaranteed placement for the 2022-2023 Academic 
Year.   

 Those current Spring 2022 residents who miss this priority period and apply after will be offered 
housing based on our placement process/policy  

o Based on date submitted vs. when application opened for ALL applicants, Monday, February 7, 
2022. 

 
Mid to Late February 2022:  Returning Resident Room Lottery/Selection (Date and Time TBD) 

 In order to participate in the Returning Resident Room Lottery/Selection a student must have applied 
during the returning resident housing application priority period and paid their $50 application fee. 

 
Monday, March 14, 2022 – Sunday, March 20, 2022:  FSW Spring Break (All College Offices Closed) 

 LHC Open to Residents 
 

Date TBD (Please see 2022-2023 Academic Calendar):  Fall 2022 Priority Class Registration Opens for LHC 
Residents 
 
Wednesday, April 20, 2022 – Tuesday, April 26, 2022:  Spring Semester Final Exam Week 

 Residents must vacate 24 Hours after Last Final Exam and by no later than 12pm, Wednesday, April 27, 
2022.   

 Those residents who are graduating and will be walking at commencement on Friday, April 29, 2022 
will need to request an extension via email at housing@fsw.edu to the Office of Housing & Residence 
Life.   

o Upon verification of walking at commencement students will be provided their extended 
checkout time. 

 
Wednesday, April 27, 2022:  LHC Closed to residents as of 12pm 

 Late departures will not be granted/approved unless approved as a resident participating in our Spring 
2022 Commencement Ceremony (see above). 

 

Key: 
LHC=LightHouse Commons 
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